(a) Contains antioxidant(s) with a minimum Oxidation Induction 

Time (OIT) according to ASTM D3895 of not less than 20 minutes. 

(b) Remolded finished material has a minimum failure time of 

three  (3) hours when tested for stress crack resistance using ASTM F2136 at an applied stress 

of three hundred and forty-eight pounds per square inch (348 psi). 

960-2.4.3 Stainless Steel: 
   Conforms to the following: 

(a) ASTM A240 Type 316 - for metallic components other than 

bolts. 

(b) ASTM A193 Grade B8M Type 316 - for bolts. 

960-2.4.5 Polypropylene: 
   Conforms to all of the following: